
Plymouth Events and Ramp Use - 2019 
(As of February 26, 2019) 

 

For changes, updates and further information, please contact Mayor Brian A. Roth, Town of 

Plymouth, (252) 793-9101.  This schedule is tentative and is subject to change without notice.   

* Plymouth events, parks and ramp permits:  www.visitplymouthnc.com 
  

EVENT DATE   # OF 2-MAN BOATS ACCOMMODATIONS 

Rockfish Season Opens  Friday, March 1 

NC Bass Federation Saturday, March 2  25 Boats   20 Hotel rooms 

 

Pitt Co. Bass Masters Saturday, March 9  25 Boats   0 Hotel rooms 

 

Fishy Tails – Banquet Friday, March 22 

CATT Trail Gold Saturday, March 23  20 Boats   5 Hotel rooms 

ENC Bass Challenge Sunday, March 24  40 Boats   25 Hotel rooms 

 

American Bass Anglers - Central Saturday, March 30    25 Boats   10 Hotel rooms 

PVFD Fundraiser Tourn. Saturday, March 30  30 Boats   No Hotel rooms 

PVFD POC: Justin (252) 394-5915 

 

Veterans of Modern Warfare Saturday, April 6  30 Boats   10 Hotel rooms 

 

CATT Trail Gold Saturday, April 13  20 Boats   5 Hotel rooms 

 

Spring Break (Easter Apr. 21) April 22-April 26 

Living History Weekend Fri. -Sun., April 26-28 (Naval battle re-enactment in the river.) 

Rockfish Season Ends Tuesday, April 30 

 

Out-of-Sight Outlaw Race Boats Sat., Sun., May 4-5   (Drag boat test and tune weekend.)  

 

CATT Trail Gold Saturday, May 11  20 Boats   5 Hotel rooms 

American Bass Anglers - Central Saturday, May 11    25 Boats   10 Hotel rooms 

 

Hog Breath Bass Club Sat., Sun., May 18-19  15 Boats   5 Hotel rooms 

NC Bass Fed. (alternate location) Saturday, May 18  25 Boats   20 Hotel rooms  

   

Goodyear B & D Crew  Fri.-Sun., May 24-26  15-20 Boats   20 Hotel rooms 

 

Sampson Co. Bass (Conaby Ramp)   Saturday, June 1  30 Boats   15 Hotel rooms  

NC Black Bear Festival Fri.-Sun., June 1-2 

 

CATT Trail Gold Saturday, June 8  20 Boats   5 Hotel rooms 

American Bass Anglers - Central Saturday, June 8    25 Boats   10 Hotel rooms 

Carolina Bassers (Police Ramp) Sat.-Sun., June 8-9  15 Boats   10 Hotel rooms  

ENC Bass Challenge Sunday, June 9  40 Boats   25 Hotel rooms 

 

Bojangles ProAm Team Saturday, June 15  75 Boats   30 Hotel rooms 

 

Goodyear A & C Crew Sat.-Sun., June 29-30  15 Boats   15 Hotel rooms 

 

CATT Trail Gold Saturday, July 13  20 Boats   5 Hotel rooms 

American Bass Anglers - Central Saturday, July 13    25 Boats   10 Hotel rooms 

Pitt Co. Bass Masters Saturday, July 13  25 Boats   0 Hotel rooms 

 

Bass for Cash Saturday, July 27  50-90 Boats  15 Hotel rooms  

 

American Bass Anglers - Central Saturday, August 3-4    25 Boats   10 Hotel rooms 

 

Sampson Co. Bass (Conaby Ramp) Saturday, August 10  30 Boats   15 Hotel rooms  

Virginia Outlaw Drag Boat Race Sat.-Sun., Aug. 10-11   30+ teams  20+ Hotel rooms 

 

Bojangles ProAm Team Saturday, August 17  75 Boats   30 Hotel rooms 

 

CATT Trail Gold Saturday, August 24  20 Boats   5 Hotel rooms 

 

ENC Bass Challenge Tourn. Sat.-Sun., Aug 31-Sept 1 50-60 Boats  25 Hotel rooms 

 

Roper Peanut Festival Saturday, Sept. 7  (Will not conflict with events in Plymouth) 

 

Bojangles ProAm Classic Fri.-Sat., Sept. 13-14  80 Boats   30 Hotel rooms 

 

CATT Trail Gold Saturday, Sept 21  20 Boats   5 Hotel rooms 

 

CATT Trail Gold (Final) Saturday, Oct. 19  20 Boats   5 Hotel rooms 

 

Pitt Bass Masters Classic (Hwy 45) Saturday, October 26  25 Boats   0 Hotel rooms 

Virginia Outlaw Drag Boat Race Sat.-Sun., Oct 26-27  30+ teams  20+ Hotel rooms 
 

Veterans of Modern Warfare Sat., Nov. 2   45 Boats   10 Hotel rooms 

# # # 


